Precision Ball Screw Assemblies
Asia Series
Connection dimensions per JIS
This catalog is only as PDF file available
(printed version is not in stock)
Bosch Rexroth AG (2014-04) Precision Ball Screw Assemblies, Asia Series
Precision Ball Screw Assemblies Asia Series
Product Description	 3

Centering
hole
Hex socket Thread Width
across flats
d0 P Ljf D1
h6
L1 D2
h7
L2 G1 LG1 DR LR DF LF b
P9
l t d0 P Z tz S ts G tg SW bSW Part number Part number
8A
8AB
150 20 5/10/20 64.0 15 28.0 12 20.0 M15x1 16.0 19.5 10 16.7 20 – – – 8A
8AB
150 20 5/10/20 M4 10.0 4 4 M5 8 17 10 R159651500 –
170 20 5/10/20 110.0 17 58.0 12 29.0 M17x1 23.0 20.0 20 16.7 20 – – – 170 20 5/10/20 M4 10.0 4 4 M5 8 17 10 – R159751700
200 25 5/10 92.0 20 47.0 15 27.0 M20x1 18.0 25.0 10 21.7 20 – – – 200 25 5/10 M5 12.0 4 4 M6 9 22 10 R159652000 –
201 25 5/10 120.0 20 58.0 15 39.0 M20x1 23.0 25.0 20 21.7 20 – – – 201 25 5/10 M5 12.0 4 4 M6 9 22 10 – R159752000
250 32 5/10/20 112.0 25 56.0 20 33.0 M25x1.5 23.0 32.0 13 27.8 20 – – – 250 32 5/10/20 M6 16.0 5 5 M8 12 28 13 R159652500 –
251 32 5/10/20 140.0 25 63.0 20 51.0 M25x1.5 26.0 32.0 27 27.8 20 – – – 251 32 5/10/20 M6 16.0 5 5 M8 12 28 13 – R159752500
300 40 5 150.0 30 63.0 25 61.0 M30x1.5 26.0 40.0 20 36.0 20 – – – 300 40 5 M10 22.0 8 8 M10 15 34 10 – R159753000
301 40 10/20/40 150.0 30 63.0 25 61.0 M30x1.5 26.0 40.0 20 33.6 20 – – – 301 40 10/20/40 M10 22.0 8 8 M10 15 34 10 – R159753000
400 50 5 171.0 40 63.0 35 78.0 M40x1.5 30.0 50.0 20 46.0 20 – – – 400 50 5 M12 28.0 12 12 M12 18 46 10 – R159754000
401 50 10/20/40 171.0 40 63.0 35 78.0 M40x1.5 30.0 50.0 20 43.3 20 – – – 401 50 10/20/40 M12 28.0 12 12 M12 18 46 10 – R159754000
8B
8BB
150 20 5/10/20 64.0 15 28.0 12 20.0 M15x1 16.0 19.5 10 16.7 20 4 14 2.5 8B

Pillow block unit SEE-F-Z
End bearings for screw ends
form 9A – 9B
14 Bosch Rexroth AG
41
(2014-04) Precision Ball Screw Assemblies, Asia Series
Size
d0
Pillow block unit
complete
Part number
Deep groove ball bearing
Load ratings, radial Dimensions (mm)
dyn. C stat. C0 d D B
(N) (N)
20 R159661500 5600 2530 15 32 9
25 R159662000 12800 6600 20 47 14
32 R159662500 14000 7850 25 52 15
Bearings
Pillow Block Unit SED-L-S
Suitable for screw ends: Form
The pillow block unit consists of: